

OD-11

ORDER SHEET

EC/50/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

GIRIKUNJ TRADELINK PRIVATE LIMITED  
VS  
ANGERLEHNER HOCH-UND TIEFBAU GMBH AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 10<sup>th</sup> March, 2022

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:

*Mr. Jayjit Ganguly, Adv.*

*Mr. Pradeep Sancheti, Adv.*

*Mr. Varun Kothari, Adv.*

*Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, Adv.*

*Mr. Ambar Nath Banerjee, Adv.*

*Mr. Gopal Chandra Das, Adv.*

The Court: Heard Counsel appearing on behalf of the parties.

In this matter, I am of the view that affidavits may be exchanged.

Accordingly, KMC is directed to file its affidavit within five weeks from date; reply thereto, if any, within one week thereafter.

Liberty is granted to the parties to mention for inclusion in the list.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)