

OD-26

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/50/2022

GIRIKUNJ TRADELINK PRIVATE LIMITED  
VS  
ANGERLEHNER HOCH-UND TIEFBAU GMBH AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 14<sup>th</sup> June, 2023

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Jayjit Ganguly, Adv.*  
*Mr. Pradeep Sancheti, Adv.*  
*Mr. V. Kothari, Adv.*  
*Mr. D. Paul, Adv.*

The Court:- The matter stands released from my list.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.