

OD-11

ORDER SHEET

EC 50 of 2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORDINAL SIDE

GIRIKUNJ TRADELINK PRIVATE LIMITED  
VS.  
ANGERLEHNER HOCH-UND TIEFBAU GMBH & ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 29<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

Mr. Jayjit Ganguly, Mr. Pradeep Sancheti, Mr. Varun Kothari,  
Advocates for the plaintiff/deeree holder.  
Mr. Malay Kr. Ghosh, Advocate for K.M.C.

The Court : Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.

After hearing the appearing parties it appears to this Court that the matter will require a detailed hearing which is not possible before the vacation. Let this matter appear on 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)