

OD-6

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC 50 OF 2022  
IN THE MATTER OF:  
GIRIKUNJ TRADELINK PRIVATE LIMITED  
VS.  
ANGERLEHNER HOCH-UND TIEFBAU GMBH AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 24<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Joyjit Ganguly, Adv.*  
*Mr. Pradeep Sancheti, Adv.*  
*Mr. Varun Kothari, Adv.*  
*For decree holder*  
*Mr. Malay Ghosh, Adv.*  
*Mr. Alak Kr. Ghosh, Adv.*  
*Mr. Swapan Kr. Debnath, Adv.*  
*For Kolkata Municipal Corporation*

The Court : After hearing the parties, the matter is adjourned till 15<sup>th</sup> December, 2023 to enable the learned advocates for the respective parties to take necessary instructions.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

sb/