

EC/50/2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

GIRIKUNJ TRADELINK PRIVATE LIMITED
VERSUS
ANGERLEHNER HOCH-UND TIEFBAU GMBH AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 15th December, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Joyjit Ganguly, Adv.
For the decree-holder.

Mr. Malay Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Swapan Kumar Debnath, Adv.
For K.M.C.

The Court :- On behalf of the petitioner, leave is sought for to file a supplementary affidavit to bring on record certain documents which, according to the petitioner, will have an impact on the issues involved.

Let supplementary affidavit be filed by 10th January, 2024. Affidavit-in-Reply to the supplementary affidavit thereto, if any, be filed by 29th January, 2024.

Let this matter appear on 2nd February, 2024.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)