

OD-7

EC/50/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

GIRIKUNJ TRADELINK PRIVATE  
LIMITED

-Versus-

ANGERLEHNER HOCH-UND TIEFBAU  
GMBH AND ANR.

BEFORE :  
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE  
Date : 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2024

Appearance:

*Mr. Prodeep Sanchieti, Adv.*  
*Mr. Varun Kothari, Adv.*  
*...for the decree-holder.*

*Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, Adv.*  
*Mr. Swapan Kumar Debnath, Adv.*  
*...for the judgment-debtor.*

The Court: Supplementary affidavit affirmed on 18<sup>th</sup> January, 2024 and filed on behalf of the plaintiff/decreeholder is taken on record. On behalf of the Kolkata Municipal Corporation, time is prayed to deal with such supplementary affidavit.

Let a rejoinder to the supplementary affidavit be filed by 23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2024.

Let this matter appear on 1<sup>st</sup> March, 2024.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)