

OD-9

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC 50 OF 2022
IN THE MATTER OF:
GIRIKUNJ TRADELINK PRIVATE LIMITED
VS.

ANGERLEHNER HOCH-UND TIEFBAU GMBH AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 1st March, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Pradeep Sancheti, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kothari, Adv.
For decree holder/petitioner
Mr. Alok Kr. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Swapan Kr. Debnath, Adv.
For KMC

The Court : By a order dated 2nd February, 2024, the Kolkata Municipal Corporation (KMC) was directed to file a rejoinder to the supplementary affidavit used by the petitioner. The said affidavit has not yet been affirmed.

On behalf of the KMC further time is prayed for.

The time to file the rejoinder to the supplementary affidavit used by the petitioner is peremptorily extended till 27th March, 2024.

Let this matter appear in the list on 12th April, 2024. The petitioner shall be free to deal with the rejoinder to the supplementary affidavit, if so advised, in the meantime, a copy whereof is to be served in advance to the learned advocate for Kolkata Municipal Corporation.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

sb/