

OD-11

ORDER SHEET

EC 50 of 2022  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

GIRIKUNJ TRADELINK PRIVATE LIMITED  
VS.  
ANGERLEHNER HOCH-UND TIEFBAU GMBH & ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 25<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.

Mr. Jayjit Ganguly, Mr. Pradeep Sancheti, Mr. Varun Kothari,  
Advocates for decree holder.

Mr. Malay Kr. Ghosh, Sr. Adv., Mr. Alak Kr. Ghosh, Mr. Swapan Kr.  
Debnath, Advocates for KMC.

The Court : Argument is resumed on behalf of the Kolkata Municipal Corporation (in short KMC) but the same could not be concluded as in course of argument certain issues have surfaced for which the respective Advocates are required to take instructions from their clients.

Let this matter appear in the list on 5<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)