

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

EC No. 50 of 2022
GIRIKUNJ TRADELINK PRIVATE LIMITED
VERSUS
ANGERLEHNER HOCH-UND TIEFBAU GMBH AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 24th April, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Varun Kothari, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sancheti, Adv.
For the petitioner.

The Court :-After hearing the petitioner, the matter is adjourned as the respondents remain unrepresented.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of May, 2025.

The petitioner is directed to serve a notice upon the respondents and/or their advocates.

It is made clear that this matter will be taken up in absence of the respondents, if they remain unrepresented despite service on the next date.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)