

OD 36

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/50/2022
GIRIKUNJ TRADELINK PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
ANGERLEHNER HOCH-UND TIEFBAU GMBH AND ANR.

BEFORE :
HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY
DATED: 25th November, 2025.

*Appearance :-
Mr. Jatan Monga, Adv.
Mr. Pradip Sancheti, Adv.
...for decree holder*

The Court: - Since the instant execution case has been assigned to a Co-ordinate Bench of this Court, let the same be released from the list of this Court to be placed before the concerned Bench.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)

GH.