

OD-9

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/50/2022

GIRIKUNJ TRADELINK PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
ANGERLEHNER HOCH-UND TIEFBAU GMBH AND
ANR.

.....

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 20th February, 2026.

Appearance :

Mr. Pradip Sancheti, Adv.

Mr. Jotan Monga, Adv. ...for decree holder.

The Court : After hearing the petitioner in support of the execution application, the matter is adjourned and shall appear in the monthly list of April, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

pkd/nm.