

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

EC No. 50 of 2022  
GIRIKUNJ TRADELINK PRIVATE LIMITED  
VERSUS  
ANGERLEHNER HOCH-UND TIEFBAU GMBH AND ANR.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE  
Date: 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

The Court :-No one appears either on behalf of the petitioner or the respondents.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of June, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)